
GENERALE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sex Cat Anno

1 6 27:51 ROSSONI Claudio ORTICA TEAM MILANO M M45 1975

2 4 28:50 TADDEI Michele AMATORI TOP RUNNER M M40 1980

3 1 30:37 FACCIOLO Valerio EUROATLETICA 2022 M M55 1968

4 33 31:08 BIONDI Federico NUOVA VIRTUS CESENA M M35 1987

5 30 32:19 BERNARDINI Stefano LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA M M55 1965

6 3 32:25 MENNA Alessandro RUNCARD M M35 1988

7 32 32:35 DE VIVO Francesco SAN MARZANO TEAM RUNNERS M M45 1976

8 7 32:38 MANCUSO Fabio PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO M M45 1975

9 34 32:48 DE CARVALHO Antonio Carlos ASTRA ROMA M M60 1962

10 9 33:29 ALTIERI Giuseppe FORUM SPORT CENTER M M50 1969

11 2 33:29 SIMONITTI Riccardo RUNCARD M SM 1997

12 18 34:20 MORETTI Paolo RUNCARD M M55 1966

13 27 34:47 DI FEDERICO Federico AMATOTI PODISTI PENNESI M M60 1965

14 102 35:29 LANA Maria Elesabetta ATLETICA CAFASSE F F60 1962

15 11 36:543 IUOZZO Antonio MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M55 1965

16 104 36:58 PERINO Giorgiana SOCIETÀ LIBERTAS F F55 1964

17 14 37:04 MENGHI Francesco ATL. MAMELI M M50 1972

18 20 37:33 FARAGLIA Sandro PALESTRINA RUNNING M M70 1953

19 26 38:08 PIO Fabietti ASD INGEGNERI LATINA M M55 1967

20 15 38:20 FONTANA Maurizio AVIS SUZZARA M M60 1960

21 103 38:32 BERETTA Alessandra ATHLETIC TAEM F F55 1966

22 19 38:58 LANNO Luciano MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M65 1955

23 17 40:22 FONTANA Urbano TORTELLINI VOLTAN MARTELLAGO M M60 1959

24 106 40:38 ZERELLA Francesca MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO F F45 1974

25 12 40:39 CARDINALE CICOTTI Giuseppe MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M55 1965

26 21 41:00 PERINO Guido SOCIETÀ LIBERTAS M M65 1957

27 31 41:19 D'AVINO Vincenzo SAN MARZANO TEAM RUNNERS M M66 1954

28 101 41:35 BARBIERI Tiziana CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD F F60 1959

29 111 42:00 BABINI Germana GPA LUGHESINA F F70 1953

30 107 42:12 PINNOLINI Marisa ATLETICA VALPELLICE F F50 1970

31 112 42:22 TAGLIAPIETRA Lucia TORTELLINI VOLTAN MARTELLAGO F F60 1963

32 16 42:58 PIAZZA Franco GPA LUGHESINA M M55 1966

33 114 43:07 PLACATI Anna Rita SABAUDIA ATHLETIC CLUB F F60 1959

34 56 43:20 RISTALLO Valentino 9,92 RUNNING ASD M M65 1956

35 28 43:29 PASQUALONE Gabriele AMATOTI PODISTI PENNESI M M60 1960

36 22 43:41 RISOLA Biagio A.S.D.POL. MONTEGGIANA M M70 1952

37 13 44:29 ASCOLI MARCHETTI Andrea PODISTICA SOLIDARIETÀ M M60 1962



38 29 44:31 MIGLIORINI Omar POL. CITTANOVA M M40 1979

39 109 45:32 PINTORI Claudia AVIS SUZZARA F F65 1954

40 24 45:38 CALICCHIA Luciano RUNCARD M M70 1951

41 23 47:17 STAFFA Giorgio AVIS SUZZARA M M70 1951

42 105 47:32 PIAZZA Anna GPA LUGHESINA F F45 1974

43 100 47:40 GUERRINI Veronica GPA LUGHESINA F AF 2006

44 10 47:44 COCCA Ivanoe MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M50 1972

45 5 49:06 DE DONATO Daniele ATL. MAMELI M M65 1957

46 108 49:43 REGGIANI Giuliana A.S.D.POL. MONTEGGIANA F F65 1956

47 110 54:18 BALDINI Liana ATL. MAMELI F F60 1960

MASCHILE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sex Cat Anno

1 6 27:51 ROSSONI Claudio ORTICA TEAM MILANO M M45 1975

2 4 28:50 TADDEI Michele AMATORI TOP RUNNER M M40 1980

3 1 30:37 FACCIOLO Valerio EUROATLETICA 2022 M M55 1968

4 33 31:08 BIONDI Federico NUOVA VIRTUS CESENA M M35 1987

5 30 32:19 BERNARDINI Stefano LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA M M55 1965

6 3 32:25 MENNA Alessandro RUNCARD M M35 1988

7 32 32:35 DE VIVO Francesco SAN MARZANO TEAM RUNNERS M M45 1976

8 7 32:38 MANCUSO Fabio PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO M M45 1975

9 34 32:48 DE CARVALHO Antonio Carlos ASTRA ROMA M M60 1962

10 9 33:29 ALTIERI Giuseppe FORUM SPORT CENTER M M50 1969

11 2 33:29 SIMONITTI Riccardo RUNCARD M SM 1997

12 18 34:20 MORETTI Paolo RUNCARD M M55 1966

13 27 34:47 DI FEDERICO Federico AMATOTI PODISTI PENNESI M M65 1965

14 11 36:543 IUOZZO Antonio MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M55 1965

15 14 37:04 MENGHI Francesco ATL. MAMELI M M50 1972

16 20 37:33 FARAGLIA Sandro PALESTRINA RUNNING M M70 1953

17 26 38:08 PIO Fabietti ASD INGEGNERI LATINA M M55 1967

18 15 38:20 FONTANA Maurizio AVIS SUZZARA M M60 1960

19 19 38:58 LANNO Luciano MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M65 1955

20 17 40:22 FONTANA Urbano TORTELLINI VOLTAN MARTELLAGO M M60 1959

21 12 40:39 CARDINALE CICOTTI Giuseppe MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M55 1965

22 21 41:00 PERINO Guido SOCIETÀ LIBERTAS M M65 1957

23 31 41:19 D'AVINO Vincenzo SAN MARZANO TEAM RUNNERS M M66 1954

24 16 42:58 PIAZZA Franco GPA LUGHESINA M M55 1966

25 56 43:20 RISTALLO Valentino 9,92 RUNNING ASD M M65 1956

26 28 43:29 PASQUALONE Gabriele AMATOTI PODISTI PENNESI M M60 1960

27 22 43:41 RISOLA Biagio A.S.D.POL. MONTEGGIANA M M70 1952

28 13 44:29 ASCOLI MARCHETTI Andrea PODISTICA SOLIDARIETÀ M M60 1962

29 29 44:31 MIGLIORINI Omar POL. CITTANOVA M M40 1979

30 24 45:38 CALICCHIA Luciano RUNCARD M M70 1951

31 23 47:17 STAFFA Giorgio AVIS SUZZARA M M70 1951

32 10 47:44 COCCA Ivanoe MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M50 1972

33 5 49:06 DE DONATO Daniele ATL. MAMELI M M65 1957



FEMMINILE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sex Cat Anno

1 102 35:29 LANA Maria Elesabetta ATLETICA CAFASSE F F60 1962

2 104 36:58 PERINO Giorgiana SOCIETÀ LIBERTAS F F55 1964

3 103 38:32 BERETTA Alessandra ATHLETIC TAEM F F55 1966

4 106 40:38 ZERELLA Francesca MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO F F45 1974

5 101 41:35 BARBIERI Tiziana CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD F F60 1959

6 111 42:00 BABINI Germana GPA LUGHESINA F F70 1953

7 107 42:12 PINNOLINI Marisa ATLETICA VALPELLICE F F50 1970

8 112 42:22 TAGLIAPIETRA Lucia TORTELLINI VOLTAN MARTELLAGO F F60 1963

9 114 43:07 PLACATI Anna Rita SABAUDIA ATHLETIC CLUB F F60 1959

10 109 45:32 PINTORI Claudia AVIS SUZZARA F F65 1954

11 105 47:32 PIAZZA Anna GPA LUGHESINA F F45 1974

12 100 47:40 GUERRINI Veronica GPA LUGHESINA F AF 2006

13 108 49:43 REGGIANI Giuliana A.S.D.POL. MONTEGGIANA F F65 1956

14 110 54:18 BALDINI Liana ATL. MAMELI F F60 1960

CATEGOTIE

Pos Num Tempo Nome Società Sex Cat Anno

1 100 47:40 GUERRINI Veronica GPA LUGHESINA F AF 2006

1 106 40:38 ZERELLA Francesca MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO F F45 1974

2 105 47:32 PIAZZA Anna GPA LUGHESINA F F45 1974

1 107 42:12 PINNOLINI Marisa ATLETICA VALPELLICE F F50 1970

1 104 36:58 PERINO Giorgiana SOCIETÀ LIBERTAS F F55 1964

2 103 38:32 BERETTA Alessandra ATHLETIC TAEM F F55 1966

1 102 35:29 LANA Maria Elesabetta ATLETICA CAFASSE F F60 1962

2 101 41:35 BARBIERI Tiziana CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD F F60 1959

3 112 42:22 TAGLIAPIETRA Lucia TORTELLINI VOLTAN MARTELLAGO F F60 1963

4 114 43:07 PLACATI Anna Rita SABAUDIA ATHLETIC CLUB F F60 1959

5 110 54:18 BALDINI Liana ATL. MAMELI F F60 1960

1 109 45:32 PINTORI Claudia AVIS SUZZARA F F65 1954

2 108 49:43 REGGIANI Giuliana A.S.D.POL. MONTEGGIANA F F65 1956

1 111 42:00 BABINI Germana GPA LUGHESINA F F70 1953

1 2 33:29 SIMONITTI Riccardo RUNCARD M SM 1997

1 33 31:08 BIONDI Federico NUOVA VIRTUS CESENA M M35 1987

2 3 32:25 MENNA Alessandro RUNCARD M M35 1988

1 4 28:50 TADDEI Michele AMATORI TOP RUNNER M M40 1980

2 29 44:31 MIGLIORINI Omar POL. CITTANOVA M M40 1979



1 6 27:51 ROSSONI Claudio ORTICA TEAM MILANO M M45 1975

2 32 32:35 DE VIVO Francesco SAN MARZANO TEAM RUNNERS M M45 1976

3 7 32:38 MANCUSO Fabio PIANO MA ARRIVIAMO M M45 1975

1 9 33:29 ALTIERI Giuseppe FORUM SPORT CENTER M M50 1969

2 14 37:04 MENGHI Francesco ATL. MAMELI M M50 1972

3 10 47:44 COCCA Ivanoe MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M50 1972

1 1 30:37 FACCIOLO Valerio EUROATLETICA 2022 M M55 1968

2 30 32:19 BERNARDINI Stefano LAZIO ATLETICA LEGGERA M M55 1965

3 18 34:20 MORETTI Paolo RUNCARD M M55 1966

4 11 36:543 IUOZZO Antonio MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M55 1965

5 26 38:08 PIO Fabietti ASD INGEGNERI LATINA M M55 1967

6 12 40:39 CARDINALE CICOTTI Giuseppe MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M55 1965

7 16 42:58 PIAZZA Franco GPA LUGHESINA M M55 1966

1 34 32:48 DE CARVALHO Antonio Carlos ASTRA ROMA M M60 1962

2 27 34:47 DI FEDERICO Federico AMATOTI PODISTI PENNESI M M60 1965

3 15 38:20 FONTANA Maurizio AVIS SUZZARA M M60 1960

4 17 40:22 FONTANA Urbano TORTELLINI VOLTAN MARTELLAGO M M60 1959

5 28 43:29 PASQUALONE Gabriele AMATOTI PODISTI PENNESI M M60 1960

6 13 44:29 ASCOLI MARCHETTI Andrea PODISTICA SOLIDARIETÀ M M60 1962

1 19 38:58 LANNO Luciano MARATHON CLUB ARIANO IRPINO M M65 1955

2 21 41:00 PERINO Guido SOCIETÀ LIBERTAS M M65 1957

3 31 41:19 D'AVINO Vincenzo SAN MARZANO TEAM RUNNERS M M65 1954

4 56 43:20 RISTALLO Valentino 9,92 RUNNING ASD M M65 1956

5 5 49:06 DE DONATO Daniele ATL. MAMELI M M65 1957

1 20 37:33 FARAGLIA Sandro PALESTRINA RUNNING M M70 1953

2 22 43:41 RISOLA Biagio A.S.D.POL. MONTEGGIANA M M70 1952

3 24 45:38 CALICCHIA Luciano RUNCARD M M70 1951

4 23 47:17 STAFFA Giorgio AVIS SUZZARA M M70 1951


